cause actual results to di�er from those re�ected in any forward-looking statements. You are further cautioned not

to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this release. We

undertake no obligation to update any of our forward-looking statements for any reason.

10

(1) See attachments for non-GAAP reconciliations.

(2) See the attached pro forma statements of income for more information about our pro forma results discussed in this release.

(3) Defined as Multiprotocol Label Switching (MPLS)

(4) Excludes approximately $100 million of integration related capital expenditures

11

CenturyLink, Inc.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER, 2011 AND 2010

(UNAUDITED)
(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Three months ended December 31, 2011  Three months ended December 31, 2010
   Increase
   As adjusted   As adjusted   (decrease)
   Less  excluding   Less  excluding  Increase  excluding
   As  special  special  As  special  special  (decrease)  special
   reported  items  items  reported  items  items  as reported  items

OPERATING REVENUES
 Strategic services $ 2,031   2,031 525   525 286.9% 286.9%
 Legacy services  2,180   2,180 1,023   1,023 113.1% 113.1%
 Data integration  188   188 36   36 422.2% 422.2%
 Other  254   254 138   138 84.1% 84.1%
   4,653 - 4,653 1,722 - 1,722 170.2% 170.2%

OPERATING EXPENSES
 Cost of services and products   1,968 10 (1) 1,958 632 9 (4) 623 211.4% 214.3%
 Selling, general and administrative  900 51 (1) 849 239 4 (4) 235 276.6% 261.3%
 Depreciation and amortization  1,252   1,252 365   365 243.0% 243.0%
   4,120 61 4,059 1,236 13 1,223 233.3% 231.9%

OPERATING INCOME  533 (61) 594 486 (13) 499 9.7% 19.0%

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest expense  (340)   (340) (128)   (128) 165.6% 165.6%
 Other income (expense)  (1) (6) (2) 5 1   1 (200.0%) 400.0%
 Income tax expense  (83) 25 (3) (108) (134) 7 (5) (141) (38.1%) (23.4%)

NET INCOME $ 109 (42) 151 225 (6) 231 (51.6%) (34.6%)

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 0.18 (0.07) 0.24 0.74 (0.02) 0.76 (75.6%) (68.4%)
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 0.18 (0.07) 0.24 0.74 (0.02) 0.76 (75.6%) (68.3%)

 AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
 Basic  616,575   616,575 302,301   302,301 104.0% 104.0%
 Diluted  618,510   618,510 303,201   303,201 104.0% 104.0%

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON SHARE $ 0.725   0.725 0.725   0.725 0.0% 0.0%

12

SPECIAL ITEMS
(1)-Includes integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest, along with restructuring charges ($55 million);

integration and severance costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($2 million); and transaction and other costs associated with our
acquisition of Savvis ($4 million).

(2)-Cost associated with early retirement of Qwest debt.
(3)-Income tax benefit of Items (1) and (2).
(4)-Includes integration and severance related costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($27 million) and transaction and other costs

associated with our acquisition of Qwest ($7 million). These increases were partially offset by a $21 million curtailment gain associated with
freezing certain future benefit accruals related to our defined benefit pension plans.

(5)-Income tax benefit of Item (4) and a net $4 million income tax benefit due to an increase in the net deferred tax asset related to state net
operating loss carryforwards and other tax adjustments.

13

CenturyLink, Inc.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2011 AND 2010

(UNAUDITED)
(Dollars in millions, except per share amounts; shares in thousands)

   Twelve months ended December 31, 2011 Twelve months ended December 31, 2010
   Increase
   As adjusted   As adjusted   (decrease)
   Less  excluding   Less  excluding  Increase  excluding
   As  special  special  As  special  special  (decrease)  special
   reported  items  items  reported  items  items  as reported items

OPERATING REVENUES
 Strategic services $ 6,254   6,254 2,049   2,049 205.2% 205.2%
 Legacy services  7,680   7,680 4,288   4,288 79.1% 79.1%
 Data integration  537   537 158   158 239.9% 239.9%
 Other  880   880 547   547 60.9% 60.9%
   15,351 - 15,351 7,042 - 7,042 118.0% 118.0%

OPERATING EXPENSES
 Cost of services and products   6,325 70 (1) 6,255 2,544 44 (5) 2,500 148.6% 150.2%
  Selling, general and administrative  2,975 395 (1) 2,580 1,004 79 (5) 925 196.3% 178.9%
 Depreciation and amortization  4,026   4,026 1,434   1,434 180.8% 180.8%
   13,326 465 12,861 4,982 123 4,859 167.5% 164.7%

OPERATING INCOME  2,025 (465) 2,490 2,060 (123) 2,183 (1.7%) 14.1%

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)
 Interest expense  (1,072) 5 (2) (1,077) (544)   (544) 97.1% 98.0%
 Other income (expense)  (5) (22) (3) 17 15   15 (133.3%) 13.3%
 Income tax expense  (375) 188 (4) (563) (583) 43 (6) (626) (35.7%) (10.1%)

NET INCOME $ 573 (294) 867 948 (80) 1,028 (39.6%) (15.7%)

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 1.07 (0.55) 1.62 3.13 (0.26) 3.40 (65.8%) (52.3%)
DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE $ 1.07 (0.55) 1.62 3.13 (0.26) 3.39 (65.8%) (52.2%)

 AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING
 Basic  532,780   532,780 300,619   300,619 77.2% 77.2%
 Diluted  534,121   534,121 301,297   301,297 77.3% 77.3%

DIVIDENDS PER COMMON SHARE $ 2.90   2.90 2.80   2.80 3.6% 3.6%

14

SPECIAL ITEMS
(1)-Includes integration, severance, and retention costs associated with our acquisition of Qwest, along with restructuring charges ($371 million);

integration and severance costs associated with our acquisition of Embarq ($81 million); and transaction and other costs associated with our
acquisition of Savvis ($26 million); net of a favorable settlement of an operating tax issue ($13 million).

(2)-Reflects the interest component of a favorable settlement of an operating tax issue.
(3)-Expense associated with terminating a bridge credit facility related to the Savvis acquisition ($16 million) and costs associated with early